Effective Date: " &1 Dacember 2002
Dt s O 3. Gas CONSERVATION Division Form et b Ty
scA? [Vves [ No NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL um“hum
Murst be approved by KCC five (5) days prior 10 commencing well
Expected Spud Date n 15 2008 Spot [ Jeast
day yoar -Sw ! P sRY [Viwes
OPERATOR: Licenses 35321 7 2160° testfrom [ N / [/]S Line of Section
Name: GRAEXUC  ~ TS feet from [¢JE 7/ [ |W Line of Section
Address. POBOX32 1603 N WALNUT sSECTION ¥ Reguisr __ lneguia?
City/StateZip: TNCMAN KS 67068 (Nota: Locate wll on the Secsion Plat on reverse side)
Contact Person: DON GRABER . _COMANGHE
Phone: 629 Laase Name: LYON Woll #)
CONTRACTOR: Liconsa# Is this a Prorased / Spaced Fieki? Yos [f|No
Nerme: VAL ENERGY/ VAL DRILLING ~ ”
VAL AL Target Formationfs): MESS
Woll Drilled For: Well Class: Typo Equipment: Wm;““‘:‘;ﬁ( —
[/]08 7 [JEnhec | | nfeid [X]Mud Rotary < Bround Surface Elaveton: foet
[Jowo | |Osposal  [Y] widost N Y Public waler supply woll within one mie: | [ Jves /N
seismic: « Cable Depih ko botiom of fresh waler: ™" fSO'
Joter ! Depih 10 bottom of usable water = _ [80
Surface Pipe by Alemate: /|1 [ |2 ~
I OWWO: old well information as lollows: = Length of Surface Pipe Planned © be set: 77
Operaltor- Length of Condudior Pipe required:
Wall Name: Projected Total Dapth:; 5200 -
Original Complotion Data: Original Total Depth: Formation &l Total Depth;___ /OLA
P Water Source for Dviing Opedations:
Directionat, Devizted or Hovizomtal wellbone? [ ]ves ¥ ]No [¥] wou FarmPond  Other
if Yes, true vectical depth: /DWR Permit - 20080449
Bottom Hole Location Nale: Apply for Pernd with DWR ||
KCG DKT #: Wil Coras be ken? [ves [/INo
if Yos, peoposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT

mmwmmmmmmmmamwm-wm&&nssuseq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met
1. Notily the appropriate district office prior W spudding of well;
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shalf be posted on each driling rig;
3. mmmdmmsmmmuummmnnmmmummmsuhu
though all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feat inko the underlying foration.
4, ltmenelisdlyhole,mmMMWWWMOMMMHMWMSWVWhM;
LY MWMMﬂMWmMBWWWMMNEWn
6 I an ALTERNATE | COMPLETION, production pipe shalt be cemented from below any usihie water 1o surface within 120 days of spud date.
&Mbmv-mmmmmna&amamumnmmcDisuiuam aternate || cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. i all cones, NOTIFY district offics pior 1 any cementing.

| hereby certily that the statements made hergin are true and o the my knowledge and belief,
Deateg: 10-19-2008 Signature of Operator or Agent: ,/4417!. /Mﬁ*/k/ Tile; OFFICE MGR
f‘/ Remember to:
For KCC Use ONLY - - Fie Drill Pt Application (form COP-1) with tntent 10 Dt
amers. D33- 21542 -00-00 - File Gompletion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
. ] M ~ Fila acreage atribution plat according Yo hold proration orders:;
Conductor pipe required one tonl - Nollly approprisie disirict ofice 48 hours prior 10 workover of re-entry;
loctperAR. 1 2 - Submit plugging mport (CP-4) aher plugging is completed;

.y taC0 DN ceod
Tois uthvorization expires: 10 ~ 23 - 6
{This autharizaion woid ¥ drilling ot stared wilhin 6 monihs of approval dake. )

Spud date: Agent:

- Obtain writhen apgeovel belore dispusing or injecting Salt water.
-~ U this pormit has expired (See: authorizred axpivation dale) please
check the box below and relum W the address below.
[__] well Mot Drified - Parmit Expired

Signeture of Opaaior or Agent:
Dwtex:

Mall 0: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas  §7202

RECEIVE
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KANZAS CORPORATION COMMISSIOH

OCT 2 12008

CONSERVATION Division

WICHIT2, w8



IN ALL CASES PLOT MEMNTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Pilat of acreage alirnibulable o a well in a prorated or spaced held

N the imended well is in & prorated or spaced fiekd, please fully complele this side of the form. i the intended well is in a prorated or spaced
field complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply.
Please show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries
of the proposed acreage attribution unit for ol wells.

AP, 15- D33~ 21592-00-00 Location of Well: County: _COMANCHE

Operator: GRAEX LLC 2160 [ N7 [£]S Line of Section
Lease: LYON 7S5 = LW Uine of Section
Well Number: ! Sec. 7 Twp. 33 . R "9 [ JEast [¢]West
Field:

Number of Acres attributable o well: 160 Is Section: /] Regular or | | Imegular

QTR / QTR / QTR of acreage” - Sws

¥ Section is kreguiar, locate woll from nearest cormer bosnmdary.
Section comer used: [ INE [ |Nw [ |SE [ Jsw

PLAT
{Show location of the well and shade alinbutable acreage for proraled or spaced wells.)
{Show foolage o the nearest lease or unit bourdary hina.)

celvep
RATION CoMMISSION

OCT 2 1 2008

CONSERWJON o
Visiey:
WICHITA f 181

REC
KANSAS CoRpo

SEWARD GO.

NOTE: in all cases locate tha spot of the propossd drilling localon.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the section’s south / north and east / west.

- The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

4. if proposed localion is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: {(CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

w



O1L & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

Aprit 2004
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Dupficate

Operater Name: GRA EX, LLC

License Number: 338921

Operator Address: PO BOX 32

1603 N WALNUT KINGMAN, KS 67068

Contact Person: DON GRABER

Phone Number;

620-532-6290

Lease Name & Well No: | YON #1

Pit Location (QQQQ):

Type of Pit: Pit is: SW4_ /\JUJ_ NE S
D Emergency Pit [3 Burn Pit IZP'“PDSE" D Existing sec_ ! Twp. 33 R_19 DEast E West
B Seftiing Pt lz Drilling Pit 1f Bxasting, date constructed: 2.160 Feet from DNorI:h ! - outh Line of Section
[} workover Pit 1 vaurom P 3.475
” 3 - Feetfrom East /] West Line of Section |
{1 WP Supply API No. or Yesr Drified) Pit capacity- _ I:I
5,500 {bbis) | COMANCHE County
is the pit located in a Sensifive Ground Water Area? ljves Eﬂo | Ghloride concentration: mg
‘ {For Emergency Pits and Setfling Pits onily)
is the boltem below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
ves [ no [ ves DXno | DRILLING MUD
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 100 Length {feet) 100 Wdith (feet) I wa siearns
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 5 ey -
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the Jiner Destribe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining IECEN T
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, inchuding any special monitoring. KANSAZ CéRPGﬁZfI(;f;: ——
! %
OCT 2 1 2008
SONSERVATION Do
MACHITA R
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depih to shallowes! fresh water 40 feet.
Source of information: a
{ (% feet Depth of water well LE) feet D measured E]_well owner J:L electic log : DWR
Emergency, Settling and Bum Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-OH Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: MUD & FRESH WATER
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pifs o be ulilized: 3
Barrels of fiuid produced daily: Abandonment procedure:
Does the siope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
fow into the pit? Dves DNo Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.
1 hereby certify that the above statements are true and comect 1o the best of imowledge and belief.
i i
S /4
10-19-2008 A Sk e
Date / Signature of Applicant or Agent
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steelPit | RFac[ 3 Rras[
Date Received:__ (2 ] & | | G Parmit Number Permit Date: 79/ 5

{2 Lease Inspection: E Yes DNU

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

07-09-2pF1 -€€0-F/



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

N
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

October 24, 2008

GRAEXLLC

PO Box 32

1603 N Walnut
Kingman, KS 67068

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Lyon Lease Well No. 1
SW/4 Sec. 07-33S-19W
Comanche County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:;

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt
section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred.
The fluids should be removed again after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration
and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

K phbres

Kathy Haynes
Department of Environmental Protection and Remediation

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 ¢ http://kec.ks.gov/
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